Profile of Use-of-force Incidents received Between Jan 1,
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2019 and Dec 31, 2019

Total number of use-of-force incidents (including those in BlueTeam and not yet released

into IAPro): 323

Number of use-of-force incidents in BlueTeam and not yet released: 1

Total number of officers involved: 390

Type of force tally:
Type of force

CRCH

LVNR - Evidence Recovery

Taser

Lift and Dump
Hand Strike
Elbow Strike
Brachial Stun
Single Leg Sweep

Other Strength Technique

Canine Bite

Improvised Impact Weapon

Takedown

Chemical Agent

Pressure Point

Tackle

Leg Strike

LVNR/ULNR

Pepperball with strikes
Other

Hand Strikes-Vital Areas

Knee Strike
Pepperball - OC only
Double Leg Sweep
Baton

Citizen resistance tally:
Reason
Assaultive/High-Risk
Actively Resistive

Passively Resistive

Total

Citizen condition tally:
Condition or injury
Broken Bone (s)
Complaints of Pain
Cuts and Bruises

Total

Effective
# %
7 78%
0 %

61 60%
20 100%
39 80%
4 100%
2 67%
24 100%
44 79%
13 100%
4 100%
78 98%
13 87%
14 82%
25 100%
7 70%
11 73%
10 71%
3 100%
3 100%
21 58%
27 82%
2 100%
0 %

Count

67

222

293

Count

1

16

81

98

Not effective

# %

22%
100%
40%
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Citizen arrested in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):

Total #

9
2
101
20
49
4
3
24
56
13
4
80
15
17
25
10
15
14
3
3
36
33
2
1

of total

total



Count Percent of total
Yes 266 82%
No 57 18%
Total 323

Tally of charges against involved citizens::
Charge
Resisting Arrest
Warrant - Felony
Misdemeanor Crime
Emergency Protective Custody (EPC)
Felony Traffic Offense
Traffic Infractions
Disorderly Conduct
Warrant - Misdemeanor
Felony Crime
Felony Crime of Violence
Misdemeanor Crime of Violence
Assault on an Officer

Obstructing the Admin of Law

Total

Citizen was injured in conjunction with use-of-force

Count

30
116
23
10
25
63
41
62
17
25

25

682

(# incidents):

Count Percent of total
Yes 108 33%
No 215 67%
Total 323

Citizen taken to hospital in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):

Percent of

Count Percent of total
Yes 88 27%
No 235 73%
Total 323
Officer injuries tally:
Condition Count
Broken Bones 1
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Complaints of Pain 10
Cuts and Bruises 21
Total 32
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Officer injured in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):

Count
Yes 33 10%
No 290 90%
Total 323

Percent of total

Officer taken to hospital in conjunction with use-of-force (# incidents):

Count
Yes 14 4%
No 309 96%
Total 323

Reason for use-of-force:

Percent of total

Reason Count Percent of total
Assault on an Officer 15 5%
Assaulting Citizen 13 4%
Attempting to Flee 74 23%
Brandishing a Weapon 16 5%
Disorderly Conduct 66 20%
Felony Arrest 3 1%
Mental Illness 9 3%
Misdemeanor Arrest 1 0%
Other 5 2%
Parole/Probation Violation 1 0%
Resisting Arrest 120 37%
Total 323

Type of service being rendered at time of use-of-force:

Service type
Investigation
0/I - Non-Traffic

Off Duty Employment

Count Percent of total
33 10%

21 7%

5 2%
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Other 26 8%
Radio Call 161 50%
Serving Warrant 7 2%
Traffic Stop 70 22%
Total 323

Average age of involved Citizens:34

Report date range criteria: Incidents received Between Jan 1, 2019 and Dec 31, 2019

Report name: Use of Force stats

Report run on: Feb 10, 2020 at 07:17 by Administrative Assistant Michael Maxon



